FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> 1-31-92	05-25	EL 3:3: SELVITALENT OF COMMENCE
		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼	, 188181 11811 88181 11811 18881	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	10115	32777 autached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0.1.6	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Berringer L.L.C.	MAY 1 6 2001 (2)	Name: Dynisco Extrusion L.L.C.
	3	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	A PAGE NO.	
3. Nature of conveyance: 5 -/6	-0/	
xxx Assignment □	Merger	Street Address: 1634 State Blvd.
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
Other		City: Hickory State: N.CZIP: 28600
Execution Date: January 1,	2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Y No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
See attached schedule	<u>.</u>	See attached schedule
3		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☎No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile</li></ol>		Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Deborah A. Wing		
Internal Address: Katten Muc	hin Zavis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00
Suite 1600		Enclosed
		_
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 525 West Mon	roe St.	8. Deposit account number:
City:ChicagoState:	IL <b>ZIP</b> : 60661	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/25/2001 DBYRNE 00000009 09587777	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 240.00 GP		2400
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.</li> </ol>	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Deborah A. Wing	( )(	5/16/01
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMR No. 0651-0011 (eyn. 4/94)		PATENT

REEL: 011821 FRAME: 0955

# Foreign Patent Applications/Patents

Country	Serial/Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
Canada	Serial No.: 2306637	Filing Date: 10/16/98	Whitman	Screen Changer with Controlled Gap
European Patent Office	Serial No.: 98950910	Filing Date: 10/05/98	Whitman	Screen Changer with Controlled Gap
Japan	Serial No.: 2000-516824	Filing Date: 10/5/98	Whitman	Screen Changer with Controlled Gap
Mexico	Serial No.: 0003727	Filing Date: 10/5/98	Whitman	Screen Changer with Controlled Gap
Canada	Patent No.: 1308872	Issue Date: 10/20/92	Trott	Polymer Filtration Apparatus
Germany	Patent No.: 3905963	Issue Date: 04/30/97	Trott	Polymer Filtration Apparatus
Japan	Patent No.: 2562961	Issue Date: 09/19/96	Trott	Polymer Filtration Apparatus
Great Britain	Patent No.: 2216032	Issue Date: 12/19/88	Trott	Polymer Filtration Apparatus

### Patent Applications/Patents

# U.S. Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
09/587,777	06/06/00	Filter Changer with Bimodal Sealing Means
09/587,109	06/02/00	Production of Polymer Pellets

#### U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
6,010,625	01/04/00	Whitman	Screen Changer with
			Controlled Gap
4,814,186	03/21/89	Trott	Polymer Filtration
			Apparatus
5,215,763	06/01/93	Mattera	Water Ring
			Pelletizer
5,439,589	08/08/95	Whitman	Sealing Means for
		}	Slide Plate Screen
			Changer

#### BERINGER LLC SPECIFIED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BERINGER LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Seller"), made and entered into a written Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 1, 2001 (the "Effective Date"), together with Dynisco Extrusion LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("the Buyer");

WHEREAS, the defined terms used herein are defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, Beringer LLC is the owner, free and clear of any Encumbrances, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property specified below (the "Specified Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Beringer LLC desires to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Dynisco Extrusion LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Specified Intellectual Property on the terms set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Beringer LLC sells, transfers, assigns and delivers to Dynisco Extrusion LLC, effective as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the Specified Intellectual Property (including any reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions and reexaminations thereof), including the right to seek or obtain any recovery, whether monetary, injunctive or otherwise, from any person or entity for past, present or future infringement or violation of any of the rights under the Specified Intellectual Property.

#### **Specified Intellectual Property**

## Patent Applications/Patents

### U.S. Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
09/587,777	06/06/00	Filter Changer with Bimodal Sealing Means
09/587,109	06/02/00	Production of Polymer Pellets

#### U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
6,010,625	01/04/00	Whitman	Screen Changer with
			Controlled Gap
4,814,186	03/21/89	Trott	Polymer Filtration
, ,			Apparatus
5,215,763	06/01/93	Mattera	Water Ring
			Pelletizer
5,439,589	08/08/95	Whitman	Sealing Means for
, i			Slide Plate Screen
			Changer

## Foreign Patent Applications/Patents

Country	Serial/Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
Canada	Serial No.: 2306637	Filing Date:	Whitman	Screen Changer with Controlled
	•			Gap
European	Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Whitman	Screen Changer
Patent Office	98950910	10/05/98		with Controlled
				Gap
Japan	Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Whitman	Screen Changer
	2000-516824	10/5/98		with Controlled
				Gap
Mexico	Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Whitman	Screen Changer
	0003727	10/5/98		with Controlled
				Gap
Canada	Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Trott	Polymer Filtration
	1308872	10/20/92		Apparatus
Germany	Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Trott	Polymer Filtration
	3905963	04/30/97		Apparatus
Japan	Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Trott	Polymer Filtration
	2562961	09/19/96		Apparatus
Great Britain	Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Trott	Polymer Filtration
	2216032	12/19/88		Apparatus

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Beringer LLC is duly authorized to and does hereby execute this Assignment.

BERINGER LLC

By:

Title: Vice

Date: 1-1-2001

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	
STATE OF Ilinois  COUNTY OF COOK  SS.	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to be	fore me this 1st day of January, 2001.
OFFICIAL SEAL  ALICE F DUECHELE  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  NY COMMISSION EXPRES:08/24/02	Notary Public Alleyboulus  My Commission Expires: 8/24/02
* * * *	* * *
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dynisco Extrus execute this Assignment.	sion LLC is duly authorized to and does hereby
DYNISCO EXTRUSION LLC	
By:	
Title: Vice President	
Date: 1-1-2001	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	
STATE OF Illinois ) COUNTY OF COOK ) SS.	
)	

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALCE F BUECHELE
NOTAR FUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Doc #:CH01 (05688-00043) 207324159vines:08/24/02

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 1st day of January, 2001.

Notary Public Mushowluk

My Commission Expires: 8)24/02

3